Pumper

&

Battioni Pagani SE 10000-12000/M
% 10000/M 12000/M
‘ ;
= == A 735 785
@ B 422 4772
7 ] C 622 622
* D 80 100
5 ! = L \ E 286 311
]\ l F 245 243
}E s A G 204 220
m all: : H 16 16
= i 9 1 250 250
ﬂ] || 8 '4 1 L 80 80
["‘ : | i ' M = -
" | ™ & = > N 761 811
A B (8] - -
N K 185 185
X 237 237

AS31 AS17 AS16 AS22  AS4D AS34 AS41 AS3S AS1S

"—l E‘l AS126

AS48
JAS]18,2 520 AS19| AS119

| asta

AS17 ASS1 As118
&
.' AS24

AS23

e \\\\\

Side 8.35

16 Feb. 93



i e U O O O e

- ¢ ]

| N Battioni Pagani

Vacum pumper
SE 10000 - 12000/M

Pos. nr Betegnelse Sterrelse Antal Bestillings nr.
AS 1 Pumpehus SE 10000 1 4010101014
ASE 1 Pumpehus SE 12000 1 4010101015
AS 2 Gearhus 1 4010301010
AS 3 Ended=zksel 1 4011401002
AS 4 Pakning 2 4030108017
AS 5/M Rotor SE 10000/M 1 4010220035
ASE  5/M Rotor SE 12000/M 1 4010220036
AS 6 Not 8x7x30 I 5050707005
AS 7 Lamel RCN-G-SE 10000 350x70x7,5 6 4070113027
ASE 7 Lamel RCN-G-SE 12000 400x70x7,5 6 4070113028
AS 9 Matrik MI12 1 5050307004
AS 11 Bolt Mé6x16 6 5050107008
AS 12 Kugleleje 6308 | 5012107011
AS 13 Pakning 1 4030108018
AS 15 Héndtag 1 5060010001
AS 16 Bolt M10x25 14 5050107020
AS 17 Fjederskive 010 26 5050207004
AS 18 Simmering 55x68x8 4 5030300013
AS 19 Bolt Mé6x20 3 5050107006
AS 20 Fjederskive @6 3 5050207002
AS 21 Péfyldningsprop - @1/2" 1 5060605002
AS 22 Top fomskifterventil 1 4010801005
AS 23 Aftapprop M10x16 2 5050107018
AS 24 Alu-skive @10x16 2 5050202002
AS 25 Kugleleje 6306 1 5012107009
AS 26 PTO-tap/gearlijul 252-M2,5 1 4020507005
AS 27 Simmering 40x62x10 ] 5030300014
AS 28 Pakning 1 4030108019
AS 29 Frontdeksel 1 4010601035
AS 30 Niveau prop 03/8" 1 5060105004
AS 31 Slangestuds @80 1 4010601036
ASE 31 Slangestuds @100 I 4010601037
AS 32 Lisemptrik M30x2x19 1 5050300005
AS 33 Gearhjul 226-M2.5 l 4020607009
AS 34 Bolt ME8x25 12 5050107010
AS 35 Stang 1/skifte hindtag 1 4011912001
AS 36 Udstedningsrer 1 4010901007
AS 37 Pakning 1 4030110005
AS 38 Topdaeksel 1 4010501008
AS 39 Palming 1 4030109015
AS 40 Simmering 35%x50x7 1 5030300015
AS 41 Fjederskive 08 13 5050207003
AS 42 Pakning ] 4030109016
AS 43 PTO-skaerm 1 4060505001
AS 44 Olieregulator 1 afgang 1 5040200002
AS 46 Fjeder 1 4012007004
AS 47 Omskifteventil 1 4010701008
AS 48 Kugleleje 6309 2 4012107012
AS 49 Dalksel 1 4010601045
AS 50 Pakning 1 4050109017
AS 51 Bolt M10x30 TE 12 5050107021
AS 54 Gummislange @5x10,5x340 2 5080110002
AS 55 Gumimislange B5x10,5%x200 1 5080110002

16 Feb. 95

Side 8.36




o

Battioni Pagani

Vacum pumper
SE 10000 - 12000/M

Pos. nr Betegnelse Sterrelse Antal Bestillings nr.
AS 56 Gummikugle @90 1 5060410007
AS 57 Deaksel 1 4010601040
AS 58 O-ring OR 4700 l 5030210003
AS 06 Bolt M8x25 1 5050107010
AS 86 Koblingsstyklke 1 4010006002
AS 118 Sugerer ©5x10,5x120 1 5080110002
AS 119 Vinkel M10x1x90° 2 5040303003
AS 120 Oliepumpehus 1 4010101011
AS 121 Oliepumpehjul Trekkende 1 4020507007
AS 122 Oliepumpehjul Trukne 1 4020507008
AS 123 Pakning 1 5030000002
AS 124 Oliepumpedzksel I 4010604001
AS 125 Fjederskive @5 4 5050207001
AS 126 Bolt M5x12 4 5050107001
AS 127 Oliegennemforing @10,5 2 4060310001
AS 132 Milepind 012" 1 5060605003
AS 134 Olieregulator 3 afgange 1 5040200004

Side 8.37

16 Feb. 95

L e e s N R R R A S R A R R R R R R R s b s N L e ‘
IR RAANAEnE e ER R F i AL din



-w Pumper
A& BattioniPagani SE, 10000-12000/H
5 . 10000/H 12000/H
— A 695 745
Motor spline . & B 422 422
] C| 622 622 o
) D 30 100
- 3 E | 246 272
A F 245 245
e G 204 229
H 16 16
I 250 250
= . L 196 196
| M - -
N =
G
E AF & - =
K 185 185
X 237 237
AB31 ASt7 AS16 ASE2 AS40 AS34 AS41 AS35 AS15
ASE31
{ AS58 AS11
ABS57
AS47 AS42

IA|S4

B
AS119 AS120 AS123

AS124

. @{ AS122
asas| 9=
AS48 | Aeop Asig
AS18 o
| Ast3
AS51

ASS/D
ASES/D

Side 8.40

16 Feb, 93



o
1 { | {

L . N S

| -

16 Feb, 95

=

Vacum pumper

Battioni Pagani SE 10000 - 12000/H

Pos. nr Betegnelse Sterrelse Antal Bestillings nr.
AS 1 Pumpehus SE 10000 1 4010101014
ASE 1 Pumpehus SE 12000 1 4010101015
AS 3 Endedzzksel 1 4011401002
AS 4 Pakning 2 4030108017
A8 5/D Rotor SE 10000/D 1 4010220037
ASE 5/D Rotor SE 12000/D 1 4010220038
AS 7 Lamel SE 10000 350x70x7,5 6 4070113027
ASE 7 Lamel SE 12000 400x70x7,5 6 4070113028
AS 9 Metrik MI12 1 5050307004
AS 11 Bolt Mo6x16 6 5050107008
AS 13 Pakning 1 4030108018
AS 15 Héndtag 1 5060010001
AS 16 Bolt M10x25 15 5050107020
AS 17 Fjederskive @10 27 5050207004
AS 18 Simmering 55x68x8 4 5030300013
AS 19 Bolt M6x20 3 5050107006
AS 20 Fjederskive 06 3 5050207002
AS 22 Top/omskifterventil I 4010801005
AS 23 Aftapprop M10x16 1 5050107018
AS 24 Alu-skive @210x16 1 5050202002
AS 31 Slangestuds #180 1 4010601036
ASE 31 Slangestuds @100 1 4010601037
AS 34 Bolt MEx25 4 5050107010
AS 35 Stang/skiftehandtag 1 4011912001
AS 36 Udstedningsrer [ 4010901007
AS 37 Pakning 1 4030110005
AS 38 Topdzksel 1 4010501008
AS 39 Pakning 1 4030109015
AS 40 Simmering 35x50x7 1 5030300015
AS 41 Fjederskive @8 4 5050207003
AS 42 Pakning 1 4030109016
AS 44 Olieregulator 1 afgang 1 5040200002
AS 46 Fjeder 1 4012007004
AS 47 Omskifterventil 1 4010701008
AS 48 Kugleleje 6309 | 5012107012
AS 49 Dezksel 1 4010601045
AS 50 Pakning 1 4030109017
AS 5] Bolt M10x30 12 5050107021
AS 54 Gummislange #5x10,5x340 2 5080110002
AS 55 Gummislange ¥5x10,5x200 1 5080110002
AS 56 Gummikugle @90 1 5060410007
AS 57 Daksel 1 4010601040
AS 58 O-ring OR4700 1 5030210003
AS 59 Frontdzksel l 4010401015
AS 60 Simmering 65x85x10 I 5030300016
AS 62 Pakning 1 4030108020
AS 63 Smerenippel M10x1x45° 1 5050812002
AS 65 Not - 10x8x50 1 5050707009
AS 66 Bolt M8x25 4 5050107010
AS 71 Koblingshus/hydr.motor 1 4011001003
AS 72 Koblingsstykke/hydr.motor 1 4020107004
AS 86 Koblingsstylke 1 4010006002
AS 118 Sugerar #5x10,5x120 1 5080110002
Side 8.41




